
&.*xx d*r,*#& ***ara Ltranli
CANARA BANK

COYtrRING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: LCO/ARlWSaleNotice/llS/841/2025

To,

Date: 19.05.2025

l. M/sN SPrints (Borrower)
Through its Proprietor Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya
416 Bharathara, Post Lohta
Varanasi-221107

Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya (Proprietor & Modgagor)
S/o Shri Ramji Maurya
416 Bharathara, Post Lohta
Y aranasi-221107

3. Smt Sanj u Maurya (Mortgagor)
Wo Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya
416 Bharathar4 Post Lohta
Y aranast-221107

Dear Sir.

Sub: Notice under Section l3(4) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement
of Security lnterest Act. 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

+*:8++ +*r.,t{.r.***+***t:tr

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession
of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section l3 (4) of the Subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of
Canara Bank.
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the
Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in
force.

Yours faithfully,

Authgrised Officer, Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOTICE

x

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Offrce Burlding, VipinKhand,
Lucknow-22 6010

qTR EWr cihn {rrcr, oi{d orqtdq rr+{, ftfu{ tqo-s, trr$ ;rrn crcr+s-226
Phone No/Ttr-[q: O 522-23075O8, 0522-2307898E-Mail/€-til: cb 5 2 4 B racanarabank . com



v
\

altx*;x d& ,*W&n**ara lSank
CANARA BANK

(A GOVf,RNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
(Auction Sale Notice for Immovable properties)

e-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES THE
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINAI\CIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT
OF SECURITY INTERf,ST ACT,2OO2 Rf,AD WITH RULES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY
INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below described immovable property moftgagedi charged to the secured Creditor, the constructive
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be

sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 25.06.2025 for recovery of
Rs.52,82,141.19i- plus Int.(w.e.f. 01.01.2023) due to the Secured Creditor from It'Vs N S Prints
(Borrower), Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya (Proprietor & Mortgagor) and Smt Sanju Maurya (Mortgagor).
The reserve price will be Rs.68,04,000/- (Propl) and Rs.30,92,000/- (Prop2 & Prop3) and the eamest

money deposit will be Rs.6,80,4001 (Propl- ) and Rs.3,09,200i- @rop2 & Prop3).

Asset Recovery Management Branch. Circfe Offtce Buifdang, ViplnKhand, Gomtinagar,
Lucknow-2 2 6010

rtrfr sW qiiiF ttrql, oiTd o.lqfdq rr+q, Bft{ tsu-g, rtrsfr;IrR er{Ft6 226010
Phone No/(tqJq: O 522-230'1508,0522-2307898E-MailH td:cb524BGcanarabank.com

I Name and Address of the Secured Creditor Canara Bank
Asset Recovery Management Branch,
Circle Office Building, Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nasar, Lucknow-226010

2 Name and Address ofthe Borrower &
Guarantor

l. M/s N S Prints (Borower)
Through its Proprietor Shri Manoj Kumar
Maurya
416 Bharathara, Post Lohta
Y aranasi-Z2l107

2. Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya (Proprietor &
Mortgagor)
S/o Shri Ramji Maurya
4l 6 Bharathara, Post Lohta
Varanasi-221 107

3. Smt Sanju Maurya (Mongagor)
Wo Shri Manoj Kumar Maurya
416 Bharathar4 Post Lohta
Y aranasi-Z2l 107

Total liabilities as on Rs.52,82,141.19/- plus Int.(w.e.f. 01.01.2023) plus
orher expenses as per demand notice minus amounl
paid/recovered thereafter. if any

4 a) Mode of Auction
b) Details ofAuction service provider

c) Date & Time of Auction

E-Auction
M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
Contact no. +91 82912 20220
Email id:
support.BAANKNET@.psbailiance. com

25.06.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration



9 Other terms and conditions :

a. The property/ies will be sold in "As is where is", "As is what is", and .,whatever there is,, condition,
including encumbrances ifany. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge ofthe Bank. For details
ofencumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit ofthe Eamest MonJy Deposit (EMD) referred
to in 9 (e) below).

b. The property/ies will be sold above the Reserve price.
c. The property can be inspected on 18.06.2025 between l0:00 am to 05:00 pm.

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Offrce Bu1ldinq, Vl
Lucknow-2 2 6010

qTR q{0 sri$r sngl, siq-d Frqidq w{, Eft-{ r{ns, rt{A rrR

&?ixxr &ap Canara l}*nk

Place of Auction
each)
https://baanknet.com/
Propl- All that Land & Building ofproperty bearing
House standing over portion of Arazi no.2l3l, Mauza
Bharthar4 Pargana Kashwarraja, District Varanasi.
Area 3644.80 Sqft

Boundaries -
East - Chakroad
West - House of Vinod Kumar Maurya & Manoj
Kumar Maurya
North- Land of Sanju Maurya & Manoj Kumar
Maurya
South- Rest part of Vinod Kumar Maurya

Prop2- All that Land & Building ofproperty bearing
at Arazi no.2133, & 2134, Mauza Bharthar4 pargana
Kashwarraja, Tehsil Sadar, District Varanasi. Area
1776.70 Sqft" (12 air in Arazi 2133 &. 4.33 air in Arazi
2134,Total16.33 air)

Boundaries -
East - Land of Sanju Maurya
West - House of Sahan, Binod & Manoj
North- Kaccha Chak Marg l0 Kadi
South- House of Sahan Binod & Manoj

Prop3- All that Land & Building ofproperty bearing
at Arazi no.2134, & 2l32,MatzaBharthara, pargana
Kashwarraja, District Varanasi. Area 1668.99 Sqft
(4.34 air in Arazi 2134 & ll air in Ar azi 2t3Z. Toral
15.34 air)

Boundaries -
East - Rest part of new Arazi no.2l34
West - Rest part of New Arazi no.3133 Urmila Devi
North- Kaccha Rasta8ft wide

Propl- Rs.68,04,000/-
& Pron3-Rs.30.92.000/-

Eamest Money Deposit Propl- Rs.6,80,400/-

The property can be inspected Dire & Tjnie 18.06.2025 at 10:00 am to 05:00

Phone No/RqTq: 0522-23075o8, O52z-2307S98E-Mailf$-t(: cb5 2 4 B Gcanarabank .

I
\ \

South- Land ofMaroi and Vinod &



d.

\
\

A
,l ,."r.:, iY(t' .4ff\(l;rrrrtr'.t lliirik

Prospective bidders are advised to visit wibsite https:/,6aanknet.con'1./ and register yourselfon the e- \
auction platform and further ensure having valid KYC documents like PAN Card & Aadhaar and

Aadhaai linked with latest Mobile number and also register with Digi locker mandatorily. For bidding in

the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portal (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt' Ltd), you may contact the

helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details 7046612345t635491017218291220220/9892219848/

8160205051, Email:support BAANKNET@psballiance.com.
The intending bidders s-hall deposit Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs 6,80,400/- (Propl) and

*r.r,Or,1967l grop2 & frop3) being of l0% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance

trirute Li*it"A lSAlNfUEf; po.tut directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD

through RTGSAIIEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan" on or before 24.06.2025

upto I l:59 PM.
Auction would commence at ReseNe Price, as mentionerl above. Bidders shall improve their offers rn

multiplies of Rs.50,000/-(Propl) and Rs.10,0001 @rop2 & Prop3) mentioned under the 
^column,,Increment Combo'; (at least ielect l). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve

price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Even if there is only one

tidder who has submitted EMD against particular property, the said bidder has to bid at least one

increment above the Reserve Price in ordei to become successful H-1 bidder. The bidder who submits

the highest bid on closure of e-Auction process shall be declared as Successful Bidder and a

comminication to that effect will be issued which shall be subject to approval by the Authorized

Offi cer/Secured Creditor.
The incremental amount/pfice during the time of each extension shall be Rs.50,000/-(Propl) and

Rs.10,000/- (prop2 & prop3) and time shall be extended to Five minutes when valid bid received in

last minutes.
Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the

secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% ofthe sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on same day and or not later ihan next wolking day and the balance 7 5Vo amount of sale price to be

deposited within t 5 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successt'ul

bidder fails to pay the sale price within the peliod stated above, the deposit made by him shall he

forfeited by the'Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

a gain.
T-he above mentioned balance sale price (other than EMD amount) should be remitted by the

successful bidder through RTGSn{EFT to Account No. 209272434 of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery

Management IFSC Code CNRB0005248.
All ch-arges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as appiicable shall be bome by the

successful bidder only.
For sale proceeds above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh), TDS shall be payable at the rate I o/o of
the Sale amount, which shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer. Wherever the GST

applicable, same shall be paid by the Successful buyer as per Govemment guidelines'

m. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on

property affecting the security interest. However, the intending bidders should make their own

ind"p"naent inquiries/ due diligence regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on auction and

claims / rights / dues affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement

does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation ofthe
bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or

unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way

for any third paty claims / rights / dues.

n. lt shail be the responsibility of Bidder to make due diligence and physical verification of propefty and

satisfl themselves about the property/ies specification before submitting the bid. No claim subsequent

to submission ofbid shall be entertained by the bank. The inspection ofproperty put on auction will be

permitted to interested bidders at site on 18.06.2025 from 10:00 a.m- to 05:00 P.M.

Asset Recovery Management Br.anch, 
rcrrcfe 

Office Bu11ding, VipinKhand, Gomtlnagar,

orR sqd udtrr $rql, siqd olqfdq rr+q, frfur srrs, r rr8 nrr crc{jrg 226010

Phone No/({qFI: O 522-23O75Oa,0522-2307898E-MailA-t(I: cb52 4 B.acanarabank. com

h.



p.

<|}irxxt *l;rr *4,lanarr tlank
Authorized officer reserves the right to flostpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of auctionwithout assigning any reason therJof
For further details contact the._C^h]9f Manager and the Branch ph. No./Mobile ph. No 0522230789818173007833/7s0s86se81ts4s1s1446i/$niieq,lslzosoqse 

,s634016436:) may becontacted during office hours on any working day. The s"."i"e prrriO". Baank[et (]Us pSBAlliance Pvt' Ltd), (contact No. ]04661234i/6li+sto,rliAzitz20220Drg22rg848/ 81602050sr,Email: support.BAANKNET@psb"ili""""..;;;;;;; eiuJr:o:ygpro"rr"z4t.com).

Place:Lucknow
Date: 19.05.2025

Ml
Authorised Officer

Canara Bank

Asser Recovery ,""un.,""i-".u";;;-;;;.;;-;;;;;.-;;;;;r;;;-;r;;;;;.;;;-;;il;.;.., -- -

onfr sq@ udw nrqr, .ir" *ffi;ffthT **, rffi {rR drFrs 226010Phone No/"{trfFtr: 05 22-2307SOB, 0522_2307898E_Maitfi_t-dr cb52 4 a Lacanarabank . com

ffi$

__-


